''Pharmacy'', a facility under the direction or supervision of a registered pharmacist which is 
authorized to dispense controlled substances, including but not limited to ''retail drug business'' 
as defined below. 

''Retail drug business'', a store for the transaction of ''drug business'' as defined in section thirty-
seven of chapter one hundred and twelve. 

M.G.L. c. 112 registration of Certain Professions and Occupations § 39D Definitions applicable 
to Secs. 36E to 42D; reporting of improper dispensing of prescription drugs; reporting of 
serious adverse drug events; recall and reporting of defective drug preparation